



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
 BUREAU OF FISHERIES AND AQUATIC RESOURCES
 Regional Office No. III
 City of San Fernando, Pampanga

RECEIVED
 OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
 OF THE BUREAU OF FISHERIES AND AQUATIC RESOURCES
 City of San Fernando, Pampanga
 00/10/2024

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: FARMCHILD AGRI ENTERPRISES P.O. No.: 2024-06-156
 Address: City of San Fernando, Pampanga Date: 06/19/24
 TIN: 211-524-111-000 Mode of Procurement: NP-SVP (SEC 53.9)

Gentlemen:
 Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein.

Place of Delivery: TOS-FW, Castillejos, Zambales Delivery term: FOB Destination
 Date of Delivery: 30CD Payment Term: At least 30CD upon full delivery

| Stock No. | Unit | Quantity | Description | Unit Cost | Amount |
|-----------|--------|----------|---|--------------------|------------------|
| | | | <i>Lot 1</i> | | |
| | unit | 1 | Gasoline engine water pump | 20,700.00 | 20,700.00 |
| | unit | 1 | Portable generator 220V | 16,300.00 | 16,300.00 |
| | unit | 1 | Submersible pump 1/2HP, 220 V, corrosion resistant, heavy duty | 2,730.00 | 2,730.00 |
| | unit | 1 | 1HP Electric Jet Pump, Heavy Duty Booster Pump, Self Priming, 750W, 220V, 60Hz, 50m max head, 65L/min minimum | 4,020.00 | 4,020.00 |
| | | | | LOT 1 TOTAL | 43,750.00 |
| | | | Delivery Period: until June 30, 2024 With One (1) year warranty | | |
| | | | <i>Lot 2</i> | | |
| | piece | 1 | Refractometer, 1000-1070SG Salinity Sea Water Salinometer | 419.00 | 419.00 |
| | piece | 1 | pH Meter, High precision portable pen type, known brand | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| | piece | 1 | Ammonia Meter, Digital, Portable Automotive Ammonia Tester Monitor NH3 Detector | 11,450.00 | 11,450.00 |
| | piece | 1 | Compound Microscope, 40X - 2500X Led lab Binocular, with 3D Stage | 20,240.00 | 20,240.00 |
| | | | | LOT 2 TOTAL | 33,809.00 |
| | | | <i>Lot 3</i> | | |
| | drum | 1 | Chlorine Granules, 70% 40kgs/drum | 4,100.00 | 4,100.00 |
| | vials | 5 | Ovaprim, Fish Spawning Injection Hormone, 10ml/vial | 2,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| | liter | 2 | Triple Distilled Water 1L | 650.00 | 1,300.00 |
| | bottle | 2 | Physiological saline solution | 300.00 | 600.00 |
| | | | | LOT 3 TOTAL | 18,000.00 |

(Total Amount in Words) **(Page 1 of 2)**

Incase of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme: [Signature]
 Signature over printed name
August 16, 2024
 Date

Very truly yours,

[Signature]
WILFREDO M. CRUZ
 (Authorized Official)
REGIONAL DIRECTOR
 Designation

Fund Cluster : _____
 Funds Available : _____
JAYSON B. QUESADA
 Regional Accountant

ORS/BURS No.: 24-06-2079
 Date: 06-24-2024
 Amount: 319,901.00



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
 BUREAU OF FISHERIES AND AQUATIC RESOURCES
 Regional Office No. III
 City of San Fernando, Pampanga

RECEIVED
 OFFICE OF THE AUDITOR
 COMMISSION ON AUDIT
 Date: 08/16/2024
 By: [Signature]

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: FARMCHILD AGRI ENTERPRISES P.O. No.: 2024-06-150
 Address: City of San Fernando, Pampanga Date: 06/19/24
 TIN: 211-524-111-000 Mode of Procurement: NP-SVP (SEC 53.9)

Gentlemen:
 Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein.

Place of Delivery: TOS-FW, Castillejos, Zambales Delivery term: FOB Destination
 Date of Delivery: 30CD Payment Term: At least 30CD upon full delivery

| Stock No. | Unit | Quantity | Description | Unit Cost | Amount |
|-----------|---------|----------|--|-----------|-------------------|
| | | | LOT 4 | | |
| | pcs | 4 | Basins, white, 12 liter cap | 339.00 | 1,356.00 |
| | pcs | 5 | Pails, white, 10 liters cap | 178.00 | 890.00 |
| | pcs | 10 | Monofilament nylon #300, best used for grass cutting, strong and durable | 393.00 | 3,930.00 |
| | pairs | 40 | Working gloves (cloth), size 7 | 36.00 | 1,440.00 |
| | pairs | 9 | Raincoat with pants, Yellow, (size 7,8,9) 3 pairs | 587.00 | 5,283.00 |
| | pairs | 9 | Boots (highcut) (size 7,8,9) 3 pairs per size | 253.00 | 2,277.00 |
| | liters | 2 | Vulca Seal, 1liter capacity | 726.00 | 1,452.00 |
| | pcs | 5 | Scythe, 60cm Multipurpose, Long Handle, Manganese Steel | 190.00 | 950.00 |
| | box | 1 | electric wire, 12mm | 5,105.00 | 5,105.00 |
| | box | 1 | electric wire, 10mm | 7,580.00 | 7,580.00 |
| | pcs | 30 | G.I Pipe, Schedule 40 | 2,011.00 | 60,330.00 |
| | unit | 2 | Grass trimmer, 4 stroke brush cutter, with big frame HIGH QUALITY | 4,260.00 | 8,520.00 |
| | rolls | 2 | Braided Chemical hose, 2 inches | 12,254.00 | 24,508.00 |
| | boxes | 25 | Rubber band, multicolor, 50g | 18.00 | 450.00 |
| | bundles | 10 | Plastic bag, 16x24, 003 (100pcs per bundle) | 536.00 | 5,360.00 |
| | bundles | 10 | Plastic bag, 16x24, 003 (100pcs per bundle) | 536.00 | 5,360.00 |
| | pcs | 20 | HDPE Plastic Pallet (100cmx120cmx15cm) | 2,856.00 | 57,120.00 |
| | pcs | 3 | Shovel, heavy duty | 476.00 | 1,428.00 |
| | set | 1 | Wrench Full Set | 762.00 | 762.00 |
| | pc | 1 | Meter 5m, known brand | 238.00 | 238.00 |
| | pcs | 4 | Tubular for slab, 2x6x6m | 1,964.00 | 7,856.00 |
| | pc | 1 | Flat screw & Phillip Screw | 274.00 | 274.00 |
| | pcs | 15 | Solar Street Light 100W | 1,428.00 | 21,420.00 |
| | pc | 1 | Rake | 453.00 | 453.00 |
| | | | LOT 4 TOTAL | | 224,342.00 |

(TOTAL AMOUNT IN Words) **(Page 2 of 2) THREE HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED ONE PESOS ONLY** **319,901.00**

Incase of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme: [Signature]
 Signature over printed name
Aug. 16 2024
 Date

Very truly yours,

[Signature]
WILFREDO M. CRUZ
 (Authorized Official)
REGIONAL DIRECTOR
 Designation

Fund Cluster: _____
 Funds Available: _____
JAYSON B. QUESADA
 Regional Accountant

ORIG/DURS No.: _____
 Date: _____
 Amount: _____